

Attorney's Docket No. 1034007-000013

ıeet

103259705

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached uocuments or the new address(es) below.

1.	Name of conveying party(ies): PO-JUNG HSU					٥	
2.	Name and add WAGAN COF 3589 Yale Wa Fremont, CA 9 U.S.A.				113006 U.S. P. 29/261363		
3.		ture of Conveyance/Execution Date(s): ecution Date(s): June 8, 2006					
	Joint Re	Agreement search Agreement nent Interest Agreement		Executive Or Merger Change of N	rder 9424 Confirmatory Lic	eense	
4.		r patent number(s): pplication No.(s) ssigned	В.	Patent No	.(s)		
		ument is being filed together with	a new ap	plication.			
5.	Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael K. Bosworth Address: BUCHANAN INGERSOLL LLP Customer Number 2 1 8 3 9 P.O. Box 1404 Alexandria, VA 22313-1404						
6.	Total number	of applications and patents invo	olved: (One			
7. 06/15/ 04 FC: 8.	2006 WABDELR1 00		attac Auth	hed. orized to be ch osed.	narged by credit card. PTO For narged to deposit account 02-4 o't interest not affecting title)		
	Signature:	Mi. y Howard		28186	JUNE 12, 2006		
		Signature]	Reg. No.	Date		
	Michael K. Bosworth						
		Name of Person Signing		l number of pages iments:	including cover sheet, attachments, a	and 3	
I hereby certify that this paper of fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 C.F. R. § 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed t the Commission for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.							
'Express Mail' Mailing Label No.: EV 814565327 US Card Gullama Date of Deposit: JUNE 12, 2006 Typed Name: CAROL WILLIAMS							

SOLE ASSIGNMENT

		ENT, by Po-Jung Hsu Fremont, California 94536, U.S.A.	, residing at
		o as "the Assignor"), witnesseth:	
•		· ,	
		Assignor has invented certain new and useful improvements in the states, entitled:	application for Letters
SMART	Γ AC 100 W	ATT INVERTER	
(4) []	ما طمامان		
(1)		a provisional application bearing Application No. , filed on	
	(/	to be filed herewith; or	1
(2)	• •	a non-provisional application	
(2) 123	(a)	bearing Application No. , filed on	•
	(b) X	having an oath or declaration executed on even date herewith p	rior to filing of
	(c) 🔲	application; having an oath or declaration executed on a different date than t	his Assignment and
	(0)	naving an outro. Good allow exceeded on a uniorent date than t	riis 7 toolgriirient, and
WHER	EAS, W	AGAN CORPORATION , whose princip	al place of residence is
		ont, CA 94538	
said invention any applicat	ons, the rig ions, inclu ority to sai	o as "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and the applications on said inventions and the entire right, title and the applications on said inventions and the entire right, title and the ding provisional applications for Letters Patent of the United Stated application, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States	and interest in and to es or other countries
the Assignorand set over interest in arright, title an claiming pricand all foreig claiming pricaliming pricaliming pricaliming pricaliming pricaliming pricaliming pricaliming protection of and to terms for	r has sold, r, unto the nd to the a id interest brity to said gn countrie brity to said d extensio on of Indus the use ar which Let	PRE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is he assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents does a Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns the above-mentioned inventions, the right to file applications on said in in and to any applications for Letters Patent of the United States of application, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents of the United States that may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and applications, divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the Internstrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, and behoof of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made;	sell, assign, transfer, entire right, title, and oventions and the entire or other countries red States of America d all applications of said applications, and national Convention for for its own use and the full end of the term
BURNS	DOANE	SOLE ASSIGNMENT	Page 1 of 2

BURNS DOANE SWECKER & MATHIS LLP INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW

(7/04)

Application No. _______Attorney Docket No. _______1034007-000013

AND for the same consideration, the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the Assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions set forth in said applications and said applications, including provisional applications, above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered, and that the Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns that the Assignor will, whenever counsel of the Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions or said applications for Letters Patent or Patents, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any application claiming priority to said application, division, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any applications for Letters Patent or Patents, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent or Patents to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions, without charge to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns;

AND the Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of Buchanan Ingersoll PC (including attorneys from Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P.) to insert in the spaces provided above the title of the invention, filing date, application number, and attorney docket number of said application when known.

AND the Assignor hereby requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all said Letters Patent of the United States to the Assignee, as the Assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use and behoof of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

Date: 6/8/2006

Signature of Assignor

Po-Jung Hsu, Pferident

Buchanan Ingersoll PC

Page 2 of 2

Including attorneys from Burns Doone Swecker & Mathis

RECORDED: 06/12/2006

PATENT REEL: 017994 FRAME: 0069